PXV...-F200-SSI-V19
DataMatrix Positioning System
FACTORY AUTOMATION
MANUAL
With regard to the supply of products, the current issue of the following document is ap-
plicable: The General Terms of Delivery for Products and Services of the Electrical Indus-
try, published by the Central Association of the Electrical Industry (Zentralverband
Elektrotechnik und Elektroindustrie (ZVEI) e.V.) in its most recent version as well as the

Code Tapes with a Starting Position of 0 m
Alignment of the Code Tape and Reader
Order Designation Description
PXV00001-CA25-* Code tape, 1-track, length: 1 m
... ...
PXV100000-CA25-* Code tape, 1-track, length: 100,000 m
 000 009.0 m PXV-AA25 www.pepperl-fuchs.com
Y
Z
X
Note!
Expansion Joints and Code Tapes
If the system covers longer distances, expansion joints are integrated in the system structure.
We recommend creating breaks along the code tape. The resulting gap must not exceed
75 mm.
Note!
Inclines and Declines
If you affix the code tape on inclines or declines, cut the code tape several times at the
transition point to the horizontal as shown.
1. Incline
2. Decline
 000 009.0 m
 000 009.0 m
1 2
 2
01
7-
11
12
PXV...-F200-SSI-V19
Installation
Figure 3.1 Zero line for code tapes
If the reader leaves the zero line when traversing along the X-axis, the threshold may deviate. If
the deviation exceeds the defined threshold, a warning code is issued.
Y-Axis Deviation Thresholds
3.2 Mounting the Reader
Mounting the Reader—The Process
Make sure that you can mount the reader such that it has a stable position. Prior to mounting
the reader, make sure that the guidance of the moving system component is such that the
reader depth of focus range is not exited during operation.
1. Secure the reader to the moving component of your system via the four screws on the reader
mounting adapter.
2. Mount the reader vertically so that the lens with ring light and camera module are aligned
toward the code tape.
Figure 3.2 Vertical alignment tolerance
3. Alternatively, mount the reader horizontally so that the lens with ring light and camera
module are aligned toward the code tape.
Hysteresis Y-Axis
Code Tape Threshold
Number of Tracks Width Exit Entry
1 15 mm ± 29 mm ± 25 mm
Y
0
X
Read distance
Code tape
30° 30°
PXV...-F200-SSI-V19
Installation
 2
01
7-
11
13
Figure 3.3 Horizontal alignment tolerance
4. Check that the distance from the reader to the code tape is the same as the read distance
of the reader:
Optimal Read Distance (Z-Axis)
1 Read Distance
Model number Read distance [mm] Depth of focus [mm]
PXV100* 100 +20/-40